
Hallenspielplan  SH BSZ Meißen  ( 33220 )
Goethestraße 21
01662   Meißen

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 06.09.2025 13:00

15:00

17:00

19:00

ROL(SM)-
mJD

ROL(SM)-
mJB

RL(SM)-M

Verbandsliga
(M)

SV Niederau

SV Niederau

SV Niederau II

SV Niederau

ESV Dresden

Motor Wilsdruff

SF 01 Dresden

TSV 1862 Radeburg

16:29

33:17

37:29

28:24

So. 07.09.2025 09:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

ROL(SM)-
mJE

ROL(SM)-
mJE

ROL(SM)-
mJE

ROL(SM)-
mJE

SV Niederau

HC Großenhain

HC Großenhain

SV Niederau

SG Pirna/Heidenau

Motor Wilsdruff

SG Pirna/Heidenau

Motor Wilsdruff

20:17

13:19

9:26

21:21

So. 21.09.2025 09:00

11:00

13:00

15:00

17:00

ROL(SM)-
mJD

ROL(SM)-
mJC

RK(SM)-M

RL(SM)-M

Verbandsliga
(M)

SV Niederau

SV Niederau

SV Niederau III

SV Niederau II

SV Niederau

Radebeuler HV

Radebeuler HV

SV Rähnitz II

HSV Weinböhla III

Radebeuler HV

33:26

29:35

27:32

33:20

38:20

Sa. 18.10.2025 15:00

17:00

RPM

HVS-P
Männer

SV Niederau II

SV Niederau

ESV Dresden II

SG MoGoNo Leipzig

32:20

35:28

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 25.10.2025 09:00

11:00

13:00

15:00

17:00

ROL(SM)-
mJD

ROL(SM)-
mJC

ROL(SM)-
mJB

RL(SM)-M

Verbandsliga
(M)

SV Niederau

SV Niederau

SV Niederau

SV Niederau II

SV Niederau

USV TU Dresden

USV TU Dresden

SG Weixdorf

SG Dresdner Bank

Radeberger SV

35:21

26:33

23:26

47:31

33:26

Sa. 15.11.2025 12:00

14:00

16:00

RPM

RPM

HVS-P
Männer

SV Niederau III

SV Niederau II

SV Niederau

TSV Dresden-Bühlau

HC Großenhain

BSV Limbach-O.

18:43

41:24

24:29

Sa. 22.11.2025 15:00 RL(SM)-M SV Niederau II SG Kurort Hartha II 29:31

Sa. 06.12.2025 11:00

13:00

15:00

17:00

ROL(SM)-
mJD

ROL(SM)-
mJC

RL(SM)-M

Verbandsliga
(M)

SV Niederau

SV Niederau

SV Niederau II

SV Niederau

TSV Dresden-Bühlau

TSV Dresden-Bühlau

TSV 1862 Radeburg II

OHC Bernstadt

34:16

40:45

38:25

40:32

So. 07.12.2025 09:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

ROL(SM)-
mJE

ROL(SM)-
mJE

ROL(SM)-
mJE

ROL(SM)-
mJE

SV Niederau

HC Elbflorenz 2006 II

HC Elbflorenz 2006 II

SV Niederau

Radebeuler HV

Coswiger HSG

Radebeuler HV

Coswiger HSG

24:22

26:24

20:21

25:18



Hallenspielplan  SH BSZ Meißen  ( 33220 )
Goethestraße 21
01662   Meißen

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 24.01.2026 11:00

13:00

15:00

17:00

ROL(SM)-
mJD

RK(SM)-M

RL(SM)-M

Verbandsliga
(M)

SV Niederau

SV Niederau III

SV Niederau II

SV Niederau

HC Elbflorenz 2006 III

SSV Lommatzsch II

SV Rähnitz

Stahl Rietschen

30:24

14:34

45:26

36:22

So. 25.01.2026 10:00

12:00

ROL(SM)-
mJC

ROL(SM)-
mJB

SV Niederau

SV Niederau

SF 01 Dresden

HC Großenhain II

47:28

40:16

Di. 03.02.2026 17:00 ROL(SM)-
mJD

SV Niederau HSV Weinböhla 35:23

Di. 24.02.2026 17:30 ROL(SM)-
mJC

SV Niederau HSV Weinböhla 37:29

Sa. 07.03.2026 09:00

11:00

13:00

15:00

17:00

ROL(SM)-
mJD

ROL(SM)-
mJC

RK(SM)-M

RL(SM)-M

Verbandsliga
(M)

SV Niederau

SV Niederau

SV Niederau III

SV Niederau II

SV Niederau

HSV Dresden II

HSV Dresden II

VfL Meißen

TSV Bärenstein

HSV Dresden II

23:37

31:30

25:25

43:29

22:21

So. 15.03.2026 15:00 RPM SV Niederau II SSV Lommatzsch 0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 28.03.2026 11:00

13:00

15:00

17:00

ROL(SM)-
mJD

ROL(SM)-
mJC

ROL(SM)-
mJB

Verbandsliga
(M)

SV Niederau

SV Niederau

SV Niederau

SV Niederau

Motor Wilsdruff

SG Pirna/Heidenau

SG Klotzsche

SG Pirna/Heidenau II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 11.04.2026 11:00

13:00

15:00

17:00

ROL(SM)-
mJB

RK(SM)-M

RL(SM)-M

Verbandsliga
(M)

SV Niederau

SV Niederau III

SV Niederau II

SV Niederau

SG Dippoldis…-Ruppendorf

SG Dippoldis…-Ruppendorf

SG Weixdorf

HSV Weinböhla

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 18.04.2026 09:00

11:00

13:00

15:00

17:00

ROL(SM)-
mJD

ROL(SM)-
mJC

RK(SM)-M

RL(SM)-M

Verbandsliga
(M)

SV Niederau

SV Niederau

SV Niederau III

SV Niederau II

SV Niederau

Coswiger HSG

SG Klotzsche

Medizin Bad Gottleuba II

TSV Dresden-Bühlau II

HSV 1923 Pulsnitz

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  SH BSZ Meißen  ( 33220 )
Goethestraße 21
01662   Meißen

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 25.04.2026 09:30

10:15

11:15

12:00

13:00

13:45

ROL(SM)-
mJE

ROL(SM)-
mJE

ROL(SM)-
mJE

ROL(SM)-
mJE

ROL(SM)-
mJE

ROL(SM)-
mJE

Platz 1 ROLmJE*

HC Elbfloren…006 mJD III

Platz 1 ROLmJE*

Platz 2 ROLmJE*

HC Elbfloren…006 mJD III

Platz 3 ROLmJE*

Platz 2 ROLmJE*

Platz 3 ROLmJE*

Platz 3 ROLmJE*

HC Elbfloren…006 mJD III

Platz 1 ROLmJE*

Platz 2 ROLmJE*

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0


